July 27, 1994

Honorable Hubert Brodell, Mayor City Hall PO Box 1845 Jonesboro, AR 72403

RE:

Closing Unimproved East End of Tumbleweed Street

Dear Mayor Brodell:

We the undersigned have no objection to the closing of the east end of Tumbleweed Street if a utility easement will be granted on the tract that is to be released.

SIGNATURE

TITLE

DATE

James Reed James R. Jones Grang Bown-

an. Mar. - TCI of AR.

July 27, 1994

Post-It" brand fax transmittal memo

40,

いいい

TO

CONDITIONAL CONCURRENCE

to

CLOSE and/or VACATE STREET, ALLEY or UTILITY EASEMENT

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS that Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, a Missouri Corporation, hereby concurs in the closing of the following described portion of a public street subject to stated conditions:

An unimproved portion of Tumbleweed Street, as shown on Attachment 1, in the City of Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas, CONDITIONED UPON the provision that a utility easement be granted on the tract released.

This CONDITIONAL CONCURRENCE should be considered null and void if the above described utility easement is not provided.

General Manager-Eng/gonst

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF SALINE

On this the 9 day of July, 1994, before me, the abovesigned manager, M.G. Bromley, acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute the foregoing instrument.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official stamp.

Lewis C. Grounds

Notary Public

My commission expires April 20, 2002

PUBLICA

f.concur.con

ROUTE SHEET

ΤO

No. of Copies To Be Signed:

Note:

The attached document will allow a property owner to petition his local governing body to vacate a public street, alley or easement. SWBT engineering has verified that the closing will not adversely affect current facilities nor future plans.

An unimproved portion of Tumbleweed Street, as shown on Attachment 1, in the City of Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas, CONDITIONED UPON the provision that a utility easement be granted on the tract released.

signed

Mgr-Eng (ROW)

date

signed

Area Mgr-Eng Design

Gen Mgr-Eng/Const 0

Return to:

Martha Barger 1111 W. Capitol Room 525 Little Rock, AR 373-6049

f.concur.r